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February 14, 2012


Misc. No. 12-MC-00004-5


 


MAGISTRATE JUDGE MERIT SELECTION PANEL
OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT


FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO


  Term Expires   Position         Name and Mailing Address                             Phone & Fax Numbers


December 31, 2012 Chairman/
Lawyer
Member


Mark T. Baker, Esq.
United States Attorney
P. O. Box 607
Albuquerque, NM 87103
mark.t.baker@usdoj.gov


Phone: (505) 224-1471
FAX:   (505) 346-7296


December 31, 2012 Lawyer
Member


Robert Jason Bowles
Bowles & Crow
P. O. Box 25186
Albuquerque, NM 87125-0186
jason@bowlesandcrow.com


Phone: (505) 217-2680
FAX:   (505) 217-2681


December 31, 2012 Lawyer
Member


Philip B. (Phil) Davis, Esq.
814 Marquette Avenue NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
davisp@swcp.com


Phone: (505) 242-1904
FAX:   (505) 242-1864


December 31, 2012 Lawyer
Member


Gregory J. Fouratt, Esq.
United States Attorney
P. O. Box 607
Albuquerque, NM 87103
greg.fouratt@usdoj.gov


Phone: (505) 346-7274
FAX:   (505) 346-7296


December 31, 2012 Lawyer
Member


Jessica M. Hernandez, Esq.
Office of the Governor
490 Old Santa Fe Trail, Suite 400
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2704
jessica.hernandez@state.nm.us


Phone: (505) 476-2200
FAX:   (505) 476-2207
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Term Expires Position Name and Mailing Address Phone & Fax Numbers


December 31, 2014 Lawyer
Member


Robert E. Kinney, Esq.
Federal Public Defender’s Office
500 S. Main St., Suite 600
Las Cruces, NM  88001
robert_kinney@fd.org


Phone: (575) 527-6930
FAX:   (575) 527-6933


December 31, 2014 Lawyer
Member


Michael Newell, Esq.
Heidel Samberson Newell Cox & McMahon
P. O. Box 1599
311 N. 1  Streetst


Lovington, NM 88260-1599
hsncmtn@leaco.net


Phone: (575) 396-5303
FAX:   (575) 396-5305


December 31, 2014 Non-
Lawyer
Member


Christine Trujillo
AFT New Mexico
530 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
cvtrujil@msn.com


Phone: (505) 266-6638
FAX:   (505) 266-1967


December 31, 2014 Non-
Lawyer
Member


Eric Walton
Spence Asset Management
2455 E. Missouri Ave., Suite A
Las Cruces, NM 88001
emwalton@spenceassetmanagement.com


Phone: (575) 556-8506
FAX:   (575) 556-8510
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